2
2/1
Powerpact 4 panelboardsContents
Introduction.....................................................................................pages 2/2 to 2/3
Selection table..............................................................................................page 2/4
Circuit breaker installation.........................................................................  page 2/5
Bottom entry....................................................................................pages 2/6 to 2/7
	 Boards.......................................................................................................page 2/6

2
Metering options (Metering extention Box Required if Fitting Display module
Order Code Side Extension boxes Selection
630A & 800A
MGPCM6LX  6 Way board Left Hand Side 3 remote display positions n
MGPCM6RX  6 Way board Right Hand Side 6 remote display positions n
MGPCM12LX 12 Way board Left Hand Side 6 remote display positions n
MGPCM12RX 12 Way board Right Hand Side 9 remote display positions n
MGPCM18LX 18 Way board Left Hand Side 9 remote display positions n
MGPCM18RX 18 Way board Right Hand Side 11 remote display positions n
1600A
MG16CEM4X Side Extension Cubicle n
Display
TRV00121 FDM121 Metering Display module n
Cable accessories
TRV00870 5 RJ45 female/ female connector n
TRV00810 5 RJ45/RJ45 1M interconnector n
TRV00820 5 RJ45/RJ45 2M interconnector n
TRV00880 10 ULP Line terminators n
Modbus Communication accessories
TRV00210 Modbus interface n
TRV00217 Stacking Connector for TRV00210 n
Standard Outgoing way MCCB (3pole) order codes
Order Code Description
MGP0163X PP4 MCCB 3P 16A
MGP0253X PP4 MCCB 3P 25A
MGP0323X PP4 MCCB 3P 32A
MGP0403X PP4 MCCB 3P 40A
MGP0633X PP4 MCCB 3P 63A
MGP0803X PP4 MCCB 3P 80A
MGP1003X PP4 MCCB 3P 100A
MGP1253X PP4 MCCB 3P 125A
MGP1603X PP4 MCCB 3P 160A
MGP2003X PP4 MCCB 3P 200A
MGP2503X PP4 MCCB 3P 250A
MGP4003X PP4 MCCB 3P 400A
MGP6303X PP4 MCCB 3P 630A
Other options
Order Code Description
On site Engineer Support 1 Day
LV434205 Breaker Status information required (up to 630A) 1 required per Breaker
Example of ordering a Panel Board with Metering
Step 1 Select the Required Panel board from Section 1 MG6C6 x1
Step 2 Select Incomer device SEP6304M5 x1
2a Select Power & Interface Kit SEPINTP1 x1
Step 3 Select appropriate outgoing device from Section 3 SEP1004M5 x1
Step 4 Add Metering accessories
4a If you require the display module for each outgoing way then select a side extension
box
MGPCM6L x1
4b Select required Number of Display Modules (include Incommer) TRV00121 x3
4c If  data is required over Modbus protocol select the required number of Modbus
interfaces (include incomer)
TRV00210 x3
4d Select modbus stacking connectors (pack of 10) include incommer TRV00217 x1
4e Select Required number of RJ45 interconnectors (Pack of 5) TRV00810 x1
4f Select ULP terminator (pack of 10) TRV00880 x1
Note: If no display modules are required and data is to be made available over Modbus only items 4a and 4b are not required.
9933_Section_02.indd   27 13/08/2009   15:19